\$290.00 3252707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABM Facility Solutions Group, LLC		12/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABM Industries Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252707	LINC SERVICE
Serial Number:	86825575	VALUEBUILDER
Registration Number:	4035071	TEGGPRO
Registration Number:	2117862	LINCLASER
Registration Number:	1196997	LINC
Registration Number:	4997493	PRICEBUILDER
Registration Number:	1208994	LINC SERVICE
Registration Number:	5087813	EMPOWER TRAINING SERVICES
Registration Number:	1231308	LINC SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2709196	LINC SERVICE
Registration Number:	1776044	TEGG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

TRADEMARK

900410561 REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0572

Correspondent Name: Nancy C. DiConza

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 Times Square, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy C. DiConza
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy DiConza/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABM Industries Incorporated - Merger of ABM Facility Solutions Group (F2277254x96B9E) (F2287653x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0573

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ABM FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ABM INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME

OF "ABM INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 9:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2057350 8100M SR# 20167285249

RECORDED: 06/22/2017

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203617867 Date: 12-30-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0574